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AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH SERVICE (03) 
FIELD TRANSIT BENEFIT COORDINATORS 

 (REVISED AUGUST 2008) 
 

Mid West Area 
Illinois (Regular Vouchers) 
Robert T. Miller      
USDA-ARS-MWA-AAO     
1815 N. University St CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS 
Peoria, IL 61604 
Tel: 309-681-6625 
millerr@mwa.ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 309-681-6683 

Iowa (Generic Voucher) 
Carol L. Moran      
USDA-ARS-Location Administrative Office  
2300 Dayton Avenue   CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS 
Ames, IA 50010 
Tel: 515-663-7558 
cmoran@nadc.ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 515-663-7428 

 

Minnesota (Regular Vouchers) 
Pamela J. Groth     
USDA-ARS Location Support Staff   
1561 Lindig St.      
St. Paul, MN 55108 
Tel: 651-649-5046 
pam.groth@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 651-649-5055 

 

Wisconsin (Generic Voucher) 
Julie Grogan       
USDA-ARS Location Support Staff   
1925 Linden Dr. W     
Madison, WI 53706 
Tel: 608-890-0101 
julie.grogan@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 608-890-0048 

Columbus (Regular Vouchers) 
Norman Fausey      
USDA-ARS-SDRU    
590 Woody Hayes Drive 
Columbus, OH  43210 
Tel: 614-292-9806 
norm.fausey@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 614-292-9448 

 

 

Mid South Area (Regular Vouchers) 
Louisiana 
Cindy Percle  
USDA-ARS-SRRC     CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS 
1100 Robert E. Lee Blvd      
P.O. Box 19687 
New Orleans, LA 70179 
Tel: 504-286-4413 
cpercle@srrc.ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 504-286-4221 

South Atlantic Area (Generic Voucher) 
Florida  
Angela Quinata 
USDA-ARS-SAA      CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS 
13601 Old Cutler Road 
Miami, FL  33158 
Tel: 305-254-3613 
aquinata@saa.ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 305-238-9330 

Southern Plains Area (Generic Voucher) 
Texas 
Edna Taylor 
USDA-ARS-SPA   CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS 
1001 Holleman Drive East 
College Station, TX  77840 
Tel: 979-260-9448 

Florida (FFIS) 
Ray Kerr 
USDA-ARS-SAA-CMAVE 
1600-1700 S.W. 23rd Drive 
Gainesville, FL  32608 
Tel: 352-374-5947 
ray.kerr@ars.usda.gov 

mailto:millerr@mwa.ars.usda.gov
mailto:cmoran@nadc.ars.usda.gov
mailto:groth005@tc.umn.edu
mailto:grogan@wisc.edu
mailto:Fausey.1@osu.edu
mailto:cpercle@srrc.ars.usda.gov
mailto:aquinata@saa.ars.usda.gov
mailto:rkerr@gainesville.usda.ufl.edu
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ectaylor@spa.ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 305-238-9330 

Fax: 352-374-5947 

 
North Atlantic Area 

Massachusetts (Regular Vouchers) 
Jenny Joseph      
USDA-ARS-HNRC      
711 Washington St.     
Boston, MA 02111  
Tel: 617-556-3312 
Email: jenny.joseph@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 617-556-3299 

Pennsylvania (FFIS) 
Donita Gibboney     
USDA-ARS-PSWMR         
Bldg. 3702 Curtin Road       
University Park, PA 16802-3702 
Tel: 814-863-0940 
Donita.gibboney@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 814-863-0935 

  Pennsylvania (Regular Vouchers) 
Joanne Sullivan 
USDA-ARS-NAA      
600 E. Mermaid Lane     
Wyndmoor, PA 19038  
Tel: 215-233-6556 
Joanne.sullivan@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 215-233-6581 

 
Northern Plains Area 

Nebraska (Generic Voucher) 
Lisa M. Mullenax     
USDA-REE-ARS-NPA-LSS     
Keim Hall Room 344A   CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS 
Univ of Nebraska, E Campus 
Lincoln, NE 68583 
Tel: 402-472-9691 
lmullena@unlserve.unl.edu 
Fax: 402-472-4020 

North Dakota (FFIS & Generic Voucher) 
Isela Losek       
USDA-ARS-NPA-GFHNTC      
2420 Second Ave. North       
P.O. Box 9034 
Grand Forks, ND 58202-9034 
Tel: 701-795-8370 
Isela.losek@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 701-795-8395 

Colorado (Regular Vouchers)  
Jan Jones        
USDA-ARS-NPA       
2150 Centre Avenue, Building D, Suite 310   
Fort Collins, CO  80526-8119 
Tel: 970-492-7002 
jan.jones@ars.usda.gov 
Fax:  970-492-7036 

Utah (Regular Vouchers)   
Ivan Mott       
USDA-ARS-NPA-FRRL      
695 N. 1100 E.       
Logan, UT  84322-6300 
Tel: 435-797-3089 
Ivan.mott@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 435-797-3075 

mailto:ectaylor@spa.ars.usda.gov
mailto:jenny.joseph@ars.usda.gov
mailto:Donita.gibboney@ars.usda.gov
mailto:Joanne.sullivan@ars.usda.gov
mailto:lmullena@unlserve.unl.edu
mailto:Isela.losek@ars.usda.gov
mailto:jonesj@npa.ars.usda.gov
mailto:Ivan.mott@ars.usda.gov
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Pacific West Area 
Arizona (Regular Vouchers) 
Eiko Adkisson 
USDA-ARS-PWA 
Arid-land Agricultural Research Center 
21881 North Cardon Lane 
Maricopa, AZ  85238 
Tel:  520-316-6310 
eiko.adkisson@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 520-316-6329                                    

Arizona (Regular Vouchers) 
Ann Forwood      
USDA-ARS-PWA-Location Support Staff  
2000 E. Allen Road       
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Tel: 520-670-6481x102 
ann.forwood@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 520-670-6493 

California (Regular Vouchers) 
Sylvia Abolencia     
USDA-ARS-PWA-WRRC  
800 Buchanan Street 
Albany, CA  94710 
Tel: 510-559-6090 
sylvia.abolencia@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 510-559-5989 

California (FFIS & Regular Vouchers)  
Mary Jones      
USDA-ARS-PWA     
430 G Street, Suite 4160 
Davis, CA  95616-4160 
Tel: 530-792-5507 
mary.jones@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 530-792-5508 

California (Regular Vouchers) 
Nancy Knap      
USDA-ARS-PWA   CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS  
450 W. Big Springs Road   
Riverside, CA  92507-4617 
Tel: 951-369-4813 
Nancy.knap@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 951-369-4818 

 

Hawaii  (Regular Vouchers) 
Myles Taniguchi    
USDA-ARS-PWA     
99 Aupuni Street, Suite 204 
Hilo, HI  96720 
Tel: 808-932-2112, Ext 347 
miles.taniguchi@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 808-969-6967 

Idaho  (Regular Vouchers)   
Ronald Hartzmann     
USDA-ARS-NWRC Suite 105    
800 Park Boulevard, Plaza IV    
Boise, ID 83712-7716 
Tel: 208-422-0726  
ron.hartzmann@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 208-334-1502 

Oregon (FFIS)     
Kernie Jones     
USDA-ARS Location Support Staff                   
3200 S.W. Jefferson Way, Room 26         
Corvallis, OR 97331-8550 
Tel: 541-738-4007 
kernie.jones@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 541-738-4005 

Washington (Generic Voucher)  
Jose Sanchez    
USDA/ARS/PWA      
24106 N. Bunn Road     
Prosser, WA 99350-9687 
Tel: 509-786-9213 
Jose.sanchez@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 509-786-9577 
 

Washington (Generic Voucher) 
VACANT    
USDA/ARS/PWA   CURRENTLY-NO COMMUTERS  
5230 Konnowac Pass Road    
Wopato, WA 98951 
Tel: 509-454-6575 
Fax: 509-454-5646   

Washington (FFIS)    
Debbie Parker   
USDA/ARS      
211 Hulbert Hall, WSU     
Pullman, WA 99164 
Tel: 509-335-8663 
debbie.parker@ars.usda.gov 
Fax: 509-335-6669 
 

mailto:eiko.adkisson@ars.usda.gov
mailto:ann.forwood@ars.usda.gov
mailto:sylvia.abolencia@ars.usda.gov
mailto:mary.jones@ars.usda.gov
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mailto:mtaniguchi@pbarc.ars.usda.gov
mailto:ron.hartzmann@ars.usda.gov
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mailto:Jose.sanchez@ars.usda.gov
mailto:debbie.parker@ars.usda.gov
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